

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.23.3165](#)
Date Received: [1st of October 2023](#)

Information Requested:

Please can you help to answer the following FOI questions for Essex Partnership University NHS Trust:

1. Medical Rostering software
 - Who supplies your organisation with medical Rostering software?
[Allocate](#)
 - Current contract end date?
[October 2024](#)
 - No. of medical licences?
[370- for both elements](#)
 - Annual contract cost?
[£46,859.74](#)

2. Medical Bank software- [N/A](#)
 - Who supplies your organisation with medical Bank software?
 - Current contract end date?
 - No. of medical licences?
 - Annual contract cost?

3. Medical Direct engagement software/service?
 - Who supplies your organisation with medical Direct engagement software
[Plus Us](#)
 - Current contract end date?
[16 October 2024 plus 1+](#)
 - No. of medical licences?
[No limit](#)
 - Annual contract cost?
[£159.4K.](#)

4. Medical Collaborative Bank-[N/A](#)
 - Who supplies your organisation with medical Collaborative Bank software?
 - Current contract end date?
 - Which organisations make up the medical collaborative Bank?
 - Annual contract cost to Essex Partnership?
 - Annual collective contract cost, across the collaborative (if available)?

5. Managed Bank Service [N/A](#)
 - Does your organisation have an In-House Managed medical Bank , or, an Out-Sourced Managed medical Bank Service?
If an Out-Sourced managed medical Bank Service model, please provide:
 - Managed Bank Service Provider?

- Current contract end date?
- No. of medical licences?
- Annual contract cost?

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>